JOIWW® 11 -45-63F 2/

*  UNOFFICIAL CORY:s

0010278655 -

Lo Fage I of &
—~04-06 14:22-

; . Cook County Recorder "‘il G‘-E}lq
recording Requested By '

and When Recorded Mail To:

Kagei & Matsunaga LLP

19191 South Vermont Avenue, Suite 420
Torrance, CA 90502

Attn: Geoffrey D. Matsunaga

| ////II/I///I/l//II//I/I

Il

001027555 /I/ !
\

%ﬁ_

RXTLEASE OF MORTGAGE
‘Quaker Tower)

WHEREAS, THE DALICHI KANGYO BANK, LTD., acting through its Los Angeles
Agency ("Mortgagee"), located at 555 West Fifth Street, Los Angeles, California 90013, is the holder
of the promissory note (the "Note") secured by an Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996, made by SHUW A RIVERFRONT PARTNERSHIP , an
Titinois limited partmership, as mortgager (“Mortgagor™), in'favor of Mortgagee, recorded on
February 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook Couatv, Plinois, as Document No. 96-157849,
encumbering the real property described in Exhibit A, as modified by that cerrain Amendment to
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of July11, 1996, recorded on
October 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Mlino.s. as Document No., 96-822720,
that certain Second Amendment o Amended and Restated Mortgage and Serur’ty Agreement dated as of
January 13, 1997, recorded on May 2, 1997, in the Office of the Recorder of Zoca County, Illinois, a8
Document No. 97-309092, that certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restat:d Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 1997, recorded on August 19, 1997, in the Cffice of the
Recorder of Cook County, Nllinois, as Document No. 97-603935, that certain Fourth Arend nent to
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of January 12, 1998, reczcd<d on
March 6, 1998, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 9815097,
that certain Fifth Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated-3% Gf
Tuly 10, 1998, recorded on October 9, 1998, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Mllinois, as
Document No. 98-910569; that certain Sixth Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 1999, recorded on May 26, 1999, in the Office of the
Recorder of Cook County, [llinois, as Document No. 99-505004, that certain Seventh Amendment to
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of October 12, 1999, recorded on
November 16, 1999, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook Couanty, llinois, as Document No.
(9073108, that certain Eighth Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of April 12, 2000, recorded on May 11, 2000, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County,
Ilinois, as Document No. (0335283, and that certain Ninth Amendment to Amended and Restated

-1-




-5 UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of October 12, 2000, recorded on November 17, 2000, in
the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 00904808 (as so modified, the

"Mortgage"); and
WHEREAS, at the request of Mortgagor, Mortgagee desires to release the Mortgage,

NOW, THEREFORE, Mortgagee hereby releases the Martgage, without, however,
releasing or otherwise affecting the rights of Mortgagee under the Note.

permanent Real Estate Irdex Numbers: 1709 409 005 and 1709 409 036
Common Address: 320 North Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois

Dated: DAJI-ICHI KANGYO BANK, LTD.
Los Angeles Agency

: : 'By g%’

| ggﬂﬁ?/Yoshimitsu Arahata

Ue:  Joint General Manager
& Senior Vice President

10278680

‘\hﬁf’hﬂ.ﬁ) By !

-1‘145::E)‘¥I:"lCﬁ{]: .*<I‘A’Gi\lu'tz%ﬂthk:)LJj)

FIF™H SReer ’

Loc 7oy _ - F'FTH Tloo
SeEres (g Lt G001 =

S55 (0,




~*  UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California )
County of Los Angeles )
QLo
D
N
On March ___, 2001, before me, M asaM, 56?54’ K , Notary Public, personally appeared CO
YoshiMi b’d A‘M/Id 74~ . personattrinown-tomeorproved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscnbed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/pef authorized capacity, and that by his/pef
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

1027782685

[seal) WITNESS my hand and official seal.

o YU 5 A,

MASUM1 SASAKI

2 t"? NGTAH‘( PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Ul
“". Los Angeles County
Mv Comm. Expues Dec. 6, 20 |

ey

Y

TOTAL P.B5




" STREET ADDRESS: 321 F I C |AL CO PY

CITY: COUNTY: COOK
TAX NUMBER: 17-09-409-005-0000 %E)
Qo

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
. XQ‘?:I

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO
CiTY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE
WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET, THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A
LINE 134.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
305.09 FEET TO A FCINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF 84D CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 134.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK TOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO: THAT PART OF BLOCK 2'ii-ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AMD DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECT!UI OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET {ALSO BEING THE
WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2)-AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF $2!>NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED '4INE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A
LINE 136.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
305.16 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAIl} CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIET, /. DISTANCE QF 136.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1.AS GESCRIBED IN THE EASEMENT AND
OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDZR JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
NO. 86025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTFC SNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATICNAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC,,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEME <R 20, 1985 AND KNOWN
AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS AVEZNIED BY FIRST
AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND ;{ECORDED AUGUST
24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTFE UNDER TRUST
NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLZ NATIONAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT
PROPERTIES INC., LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND JDC CHICAGO
HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

- THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION g, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO

CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING
THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED: THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF
187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES} OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE
EAST FACE OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY EXTENSION
THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A

CLEGALD




DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO&'JJhI QE\&JL@!&LWOIg;QﬁgﬁxTHEET; THENCE SOUTH

ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING 10278689

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGQ IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

AND

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE
EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE
WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A
LINE 136.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LING 4. DISTANCE OF 185.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, (M COOK COUNTY, {LLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AiNL FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE PARKING AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND R=CORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NO. 86025945 MADE BY AND
BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTSE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110338, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109485, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC. AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWNG DESCRIBED
LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTALPLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NOF TH DZARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE
EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE GHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE
WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGQ RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DICTARCE OF 187.48 FEET TO APOINT ON A
LINE 134.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITri THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE.CF AN EXISTING CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTAINCE OF 305.08 FEET,;
THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEF% 7O A POINT ON THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE G S4.0 NORTH DEARBORN
STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM
BOUNDED AND

BEGINNING AT THE PQINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE
EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE
WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A
LINE 136.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) CF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET; THENGE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 185.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SA!D NORTH DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TOQ

LETCTI2




UNOFFICIAL COPY
10278689

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE
ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88384566 MADE BY
AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN
AS TRUST NUMBER 104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINGIS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THE'POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT
5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET (ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5
THROUGH 8, BOTH !NCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK 2); THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE
STREET A DISTANCE QF 321.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH PEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE
OF 178.60 FEET TO A POINT 27 4:80 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN
STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER;AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE EAST
LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREZT 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET) OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER; ~S OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK
STREET A DISTANGCE OF 177.86 FEET TC Ti4T POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEF!, F PARCEL 1, OF THE PARKING FACILITY FOR USE AND
ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, AS DESCRIBED IN ARTICLI: IIl OF PARKING AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND
RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86025945 }ADZ= BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110338, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD PROPER1ES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRI2ZD LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTICN9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOV/S: '

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST ¥iiyZIE STREET {ALSQ BEING THE
NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE EAST LINE QF NOR't 4 CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE
WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2); THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALQONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 241.98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LA 1 DESCRIBED LINE, HAVING
A BEARING OF SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135.02 FEET TO A POINT OF BEG!My!ING, SAID POINT BEING
THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL,; THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURET ALONG THE INSIDE
FACE OF SAID GARAGE WALL; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 10 47 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 4.95 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 86.71 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 158.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
12.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES
WEST A DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET, THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 20
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.84 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 25.16 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 27.09 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH ¢ DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.98 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.95 FEET TO THE POINT CF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

LETCTI2



